MINIATURE HALL EFFECT JOYSTICKMINI
JOYSTICK
JHT
74    OTTO Full Line Catalog	 Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice
COMPACT DESIGN
The JHT miniature series Hall Effect joystick’s compact design
and robust construction is the ideal solution where space is
limited and precision control is required. Ideal applications

8. Gray
9. White
	 JHT PART NUMBER CODE
JHT    –        XX                               X                                    X                  XX                  X               X
*Gated = Restricted movement in XY axis only. Gating icons appear on page 69.
**Applies only to half boot with pushbutton option
NOTES:
• Outputs are from the center to the full travel position in each direction.
• Options “AA,” “BB,” “CC,” “DD,” “EE” and “FF” provide increased voltage in +X, +Y; and decreasing voltage in -X, -Y direction from one output per axis.
• Options “GG” and “HH” provide increasing voltages in all directions (+X, +Y, -X, -Y) from 2 outputs per axis.
• Options “BB” and “EE” provide redundant output 2 which duplicates output 1. Options “CC” and “FF” provide redundant output 2 which is inverse of output 1.
Full Boot Shown
Half Boot with P9 Pushbutton Shown
H
A
LL EFFEC
T
MINIATURE HALL EFFECT JOYSTICK MINIATURE HALL EFFECT JOYSTICK MINI
JOYSTICK
JHT
Specifications Subject To Change Without Notice	 www.ottoexcellence.com    75
COMPACT DESIGN
Full Boot Version Shown
1.380
4X .120
1.280
1.280
2.45 MAX
.75 MAX
1.67
SQUARE
(2.00)
SUGGESTED PANEL OPENING
MAX. PANEL THICKNESS OF 0.140E
LABEL:
PART NUMBER
OTTO 21649
DATE CODE (YYWW)
GRP
WIRE BUNDLE 2
WIRE
BUNDLE 1
+Y
-Y
+X-X
SLOT DENOTES
+Y
4X #4-40 UNC-2B
THREADED INSERTS
.375 THD. DEPTH
1
RED (Vcc 1)
BLACK (GND 1)
BLUE (X1 OUTPUT)
YELLOW (Y1 OUTPUT)
VIOLET (Vcc 2)
GREEN  (GND 2)
ORANGE (X2 OUTPUT)
WHITE (Y2 OUTPUT)
GRAY (P9 SW)
GRAY (P9 SW)
GENERAL SCHEMATIC
(WIRE BUNDLE 1)
ALL OUTPUTS ARE NOT PRESENT IN ALL CONFIGURATIONS
PUSHBUTTON SCHEMATIC
(WIRE BUNDLE 2)
ALL WIRES ARE NOT PRESENT IN ALL CONFIGURATIONS
9.00±0.50
MINIATURE HALL EFFECT JOYSTICKMINI
JOYSTICK
JHT
COMPACT DESIGN
Omnidirectional